Benefice of Lower Wharfedale
April 2018 — May 2018

Calendar
APRIL

1st EASTER DAY

‘The day of Resurrection! Earth, tell it out abroad’

4th

8th
Second Sunday
of Easter

9th

14th

15th
Third Sunday
of Easter

16th

18th

22nd
Fourth Sunday
of Easter

25th

29th
Fifth Sunday
of Easter

8.00am Holy Communion Pool
9.30am Parish Eucharist Pool
9.30am Parish Eucharist North Rigton
9.30am Family Communion Sicklinghall
11.00am Parish Eucharist Kirkby Overblow
Refreshments from 10.30am
11.00am Family Communion Weeton
9.00am - Community Coffee Morning
11.30am All Saints’, Kirkby Overblow
No 8.00am Communion Service at Pool
9.30am Parish Eucharist Pool
followed by Annual Parish Meeting
9.30am Parish Eucharist North Rigton
11.00am Parish Eucharist Kirkby Overblow
Refreshments from 10.30am
7.30pm The King’s Men Kirkby Overblow
Choral Scholars, King’s College, Cambridge
10.30am - Community Coffee Morning
12 noon in St Wilfrid’s Church, Pool
8.30am Holy Communion BCP Kirkby Overblow
9.30am Parish Eucharist Pool
9.30am Celtic Morning Prayer North Rigton
9.30am Celtic Morning Prayer Sicklinghall
11.00am Parish Eucharist Weeton
5.00pm Family Service Kirkby Overblow
Refreshments from 4.30pm
7.30pm Annual Parish Meeting for the Parish of
Weeton with North Rigton and Stainburn
In St. Barnabas Church, Weeton
9.30am - Community Coffee Morning
- 11.30am in Huby
8.00am Holy Communion BCP Pool
8.30am Holy Communion BCP Kirkby Overblow
9.30am Family Communion North Rigton
9.30am Parish Eucharist Pool
11.00am Parish Eucharist Sicklinghall
11.00am Celtic Morning Prayer Weeton
7.30pm Annual Parish Meeting for the Parish of
Kirkby Overblow with Sicklinghall
in the Lower Room,
The Scotts Arms, Sicklinghall
10.00am Benefice Eucharist Weeton



MAY 2018

2nd

3rd

6th
Sixth Sunday
of Easter

10th
ASCENSION
DAY

12th

13th
Seventh Sunday
of Easter

16th

20th
PENTECOST
SUNDAY
WHIT
SUNDAY

26th

27th
TRINITY
SUNDAY

JUNE 2018

1st

9.00am -
11.30am

7.30pm

8.30am
9.30am
9.30am
11.00am

11.00am

7.00pm

10.30am -
12 noon

1.30pm

8.00am
9.30am
9.30am
11.00am

9.30am -
11.30am

8.30am
9.30am
9.30am
9.30am
11.00am
5.00pm

4.00pm

8.00am
8.30am
9.30am
9.30am
11.00am
11.00am

12.30pm

7.00pm

Community Coffee Morning
in All Saints’ Church, Kirkby Overblow

Churchwardens meet at Sicklinghall

Holy Communion BCP Kirkby Overblow
Parish Eucharist Pool

Family Communion Sicklinghall
Celtic Morning Prayer Kirkby Overblow
Refreshments from 10.30am

Family Communion Weeton
Ascension Day Eucharist Stainburn

A ‘Bring your own’ picnic supper
in the churchyard from 6.00pm for those
who would like to meet earlier

Community Coffee Morning
in St Wilfrid’s Church, Pool

The Marriage of Adam Lawrence Curtis
and Kate Margaret Hatcher at Weeton.

Holy Communion BCP Pool

Parish Eucharist North Rigton
Parish Eucharist Pool

Parish Eucharist Kirkby Overblow
Refreshments from 10.30am

Community Coffee Morning

in Huby

Holy Communion BCP Kirkby Overblow

Parish Eucharist Pool

Celtic Morning Prayer North Rigton
Celtic Morning Prayer Sicklinghall
Parish Eucharist Weeton

Family Service Kirkby Overblow

Refreshments from 4.30pm

The Marriage of Simon James Brooksbank
and Joanna Elizabeth Louise Green

at Pool

Holy Communion BCP Pool

Holy Communion BCP Kirkby Overblow
Family Communion North Rigton
Parish Eucharist Pool

Parish Eucharist Sicklinghall
Celtic Morning Prayer Weeton

The Marriage of Benjamin Colin Parker
and Laura Jayne Briscoe at Kirkby Overblow

An evening with members of Opera North
at St. Mary’s Church, Stainburn.



3rd
First Sunday
after Trinity

6th

9th

10th
Second Sunday
after Trinity

8.30am
9.30am
9.30am
11.00am

11.00am

9.00am -
11.30am

10.30am -
12 noon

8.00am
9.30am
9.30am
11.00am

Holy Communion BCP
Parish Eucharist

Family Communion

Celtic Morning Prayer
Refreshments from 10.30am
Family Communion

Community Coffee Morning
in All Saints’ Church, Kirkby Overblow

Community Coffee Morning
in St Wilfrid’s Church, Pool

Holy Communion BCP
Parish Eucharist

Parish Eucharist

Parish Eucharist
Refreshments from 10.30am

Kirkby Overblow
Pool

Sicklinghall
Kirkby Overblow

Weeton

Pool

North Rigton
Pool

Kirkby Overblow



