## Benefice of Lower Wharfedale Calendar April 2018 – May 2018

## **APRIL**

1st EASTER DAY
----------------

'The day of Resurrection! Earth, tell it out abroad'

		,	
4th	8.00am 9.30am 9.30am 9.30am 11.00am 11.00am	Holy Communion Parish Eucharist Parish Eucharist Family Communion Parish Eucharist Refreshments from 10.30am Family Communion Community Coffee Morning	Pool Pool North Rigton Sicklinghall Kirkby Overblow Weeton
741	11.30am	All Saints', Kirkby Overblow	
8th Second Sunday of Easter	No 8.00am Co 9.30am 9.30am 11.00am	Parish Eucharist  followed by Annual Parish Meeting Parish Eucharist Parish Eucharist Parish Eucharist Refreshments from 10.30am	Pool  North Rigton Kirkby Overblow
9th	7.30pm	The King's Men Choral Scholars, King's College, Camb	Kirkby Overblow ridge
14th	10.30am - 12 noon	Community Coffee Morning in St Wilfrid's Church, Pool	
15th Third Sunday of Easter	8.30am 9.30am 9.30am 9.30am 11.00am 5.00pm	Holy Communion BCP Parish Eucharist Celtic Morning Prayer Celtic Morning Prayer Parish Eucharist Family Service Refreshments from 4.30pm	Kirkby Overblow Pool North Rigton Sicklinghall Weeton Kirkby Overblow
16th	7.30pm	Annual Parish Meeting for the Parish of Weeton with North Rigton and Stainburn In St. Barnabas Church, Weeton	
18th	9.30am - - 11.30am	Community Coffee Morning in Huby	
22nd Fourth Sunday of Easter	8.00am 8.30am 9.30am 9.30am 11.00am	Holy Communion BCP Holy Communion BCP Family Communion Parish Eucharist Parish Eucharist Celtic Morning Prayer	Pool Kirkby Overblow North Rigton Pool Sicklinghall Weeton
25th	7.30pm	Annual Parish Meeting for the Parish Kirkby Overblow with Sicklinghall in the Lower Room, The Scotts Arms, Sicklinghall	of
29th Fifth Sunday of Easter	10.00am	Benefice Eucharist	Weeton

## **MAY 2018**

2nd	9.00am - 11.30am	Community Coffee Morning in All Saints' Church, Kirkby Overblow	
3rd	7.30pm	Churchwardens meet at Sicklinghall	
6th Sixth Sunday of Easter	8.30am 9.30am 9.30am 11.00am	Holy Communion BCP Parish Eucharist Family Communion Celtic Morning Prayer Refreshments from 10.30am	Kirkby Overblow Pool Sicklinghall Kirkby Overblow
	11.00am	Family Communion	Weeton
10th ASCENSION DAY	7.00pm	Ascension Day Eucharist A 'Bring your own' picnic supper in the churchyard from 6.00pm for those who would like to meet earlier	Stainburn
12th	10.30am - 12 noon	Community Coffee Morning in St Wilfrid's Church, Pool	
	1.30pm	The Marriage of Adam Lawrence Curtis and Kate Margaret Hatcher at Weeton.	
13th Seventh Sunday of Easter	8.00am 9.30am 9.30am 11.00am	Holy Communion BCP Parish Eucharist Parish Eucharist Parish Eucharist Refreshments from 10.30am	Pool North Rigton Pool Kirkby Overblow
16th	9.30am - 11.30am	Community Coffee Morning in Huby	
20th PENTECOST SUNDAY WHIT SUNDAY	8.30am 9.30am 9.30am 9.30am 11.00am 5.00pm	Holy Communion BCP Parish Eucharist Celtic Morning Prayer Celtic Morning Prayer Parish Eucharist Family Service Refreshments from 4.30pm	Kirkby Overblow Pool North Rigton Sicklinghall Weeton Kirkby Overblow
26th	4.00pm	The Marriage of Simon James Brooksbank and Joanna Elizabeth Louise Green at Pool	
27th TRINITY SUNDAY	8.00am 8.30am 9.30am 9.30am 11.00am 11.00am	Holy Communion BCP Holy Communion BCP Family Communion Parish Eucharist Parish Eucharist Celtic Morning Prayer	Pool Kirkby Overblow North Rigton Pool Sicklinghall Weeton
JUNE 2018			
1st	12.30pm	The Marriage of Benjamin Colin Parker and Laura Jayne Briscoe at Kirkby Overblow	
	7.00pm	An evening with members of Opera Nor at St. Mary's Church, Stainburn.	th

3rd First Sunday after Trinity	8.30am 9.30am 9.30am 11.00am	Holy Communion BCP Parish Eucharist Family Communion Celtic Morning Prayer Refreshments from 10.30am Family Communion	Kirkby Overblow Pool Sicklinghall Kirkby Overblow Weeton
6th	9.00am - 11.30am	Community Coffee Morning in All Saints' Church, Kirkby Overblow	
9th	10.30am - 12 noon	Community Coffee Morning in St Wilfrid's Church, Pool	
10th Second Sunday after Trinity	8.00am 9.30am 9.30am 11.00am	Holy Communion BCP Parish Eucharist Parish Eucharist Parish Eucharist Refreshments from 10.30am	Pool North Rigton Pool Kirkby Overblow